Cancels Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of <u>Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253</u> (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) <u>Waste Connections</u> (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) INTHE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY: <i>As described in appendix "A"</i>													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of <u>Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253</u> (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) <u>Waste Connections</u> (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of <u>Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253</u> (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) <u>Waste Connections</u> (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of <u>Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253</u> (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) <u>Waste Connections</u> (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of <u>Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253</u> (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) <u>Waste Connections</u> (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of <u>Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253</u> (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) <u>Waste Connections</u> (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of <u>Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253</u> (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) <u>Waste Connections</u> (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of <u>Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253</u> (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) <u>Waste Connections</u> (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) Waste Connections (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) Waste Connections (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) Waste Connections (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE		11											
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) Waste Connections (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) Waste Connections													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) Waste Connections													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company)		(Regist											
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of		(Name/C	Certificate Number of Solid Was	te Collection Company)									
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service of													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service		,	Waste Connections of Washing	ton, Inc. G-253									
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service Tariff No. 19 DBA Vancouver Sanitary Service													
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service			of										
Tariff No. 1 Tariff No. 13 DBA Twin City Sanitary Service	Tariff No. 20 DBA Buchmann Sanitary Service												
Tariff No. 1													
Cancels													
Tariff No. 2													

Tariff No.	2			16th	Revised Page No.	1
			of Washington, Inc. G-2		_	
Registered T	rade Name(s)	Waste Connections	Service A	rea:	Clark County	
	tariff and/or any supp	plements to the tariff li pefore, the issue date	CHECK SHEET below in consecutive ord isted on this page have is of this page. "O" in the Page Current Number Revision 26 0 27 0 28 5 29 1 30 0 31 1 32 5 33 1 34 11 35 5 36 5 37 5 38 5 39 1 40 0 41 0 42 1 43 0 41 0 42 1 43 0		that are	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 8, 2017				Effective Date: Janua	ary 1, 2018
ISSUE Dale.			(For Official Use Only)			λι <u>γ</u> ι, 2010
Docket No. T	G	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	2	-	_	5th	Revised Page No.	16
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections Waste Connections	of Washington, Inc. G-25 Service Area		Clark County	
		Item 55 Over	-sized or Over-weight Car	ns or Units		
			residential receptacle (can xceeds the size and weigh			
		be closed, but the co	nits stated in Item 20, is or ompany transports the mat			
		\$ 4.72(A)	per unit.			
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts	, containers, or drop boxe	s see item	207.	
		lter	n 60 Overtime Periods			
		•	ng services, at customer re and the following holidays	•	ring overtime	
the termina	I until the time it returns	s to the terminal.	inutes from the time the co			
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$55.00 \$ 220.00			
Issued By: Issue Date:	Heather Garland November 8, 2017				Effective Date:	January 1, 2018
		(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date: _		By:		

Tariff No.	2						5th	Revise	d Page No.	21
						_			-	
	ne/Permit Number:				shington, In					
Registered Tr		Waste Co			Monthly	Service Are		Clark Cour	nty	
Rates in this i		<u>m 100 Re</u>	sident	al Service	<u>e iviontniy</u>	Rates (continu	ied on next	<u>page)</u>		
(2) When recycling condomir condomir condomir	aste collection, curbsid al property. This includ niums, etc., where servi juired by a local govern , and yardwaste service niums, and apartment b perty owner or manage	es single fai ce is billed ment servic must be pr uildings of l	nily dv directly e level ovidec	vellings, d / to the oc ordinance I for single	uplexes, ap cupant of ea e, solid was e-family dwe	artments, mob ach residential te collection, c illings, duplexe	ile homes, unit, and/or urbside s, mobile h	r		
Rates below a	apply in the following se	ervice area:								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
1 Can	WG	13.27	(A)	rialo		or containere	00.1100	rialo	1010	
1 Can	MG	4.86	(A)							-
1 Can	EOWG	8.97	(A)							
2 Cans	WG	19.32	(A)							_
3 Cans	WG	28.65	(A)							_
4 Cans	WG	35.61	(A)							
5 Cans	WG	44.42	(A)							
6 Cans	WG	53.32	(A)							
7 Cans	WG	61.80	(A)							
8 Cans	WG	67.87	(A)							
9 Cans	WG	79.66	(A)							
Mini Can	WG	10.39	(A)							
Mini Can	EOWG	7.81	(A)							
Note 1: Desc Note 2: Desc Note 3: In ad	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. Note 4: For each additional can over 9 per week the monthly rate will be \$11.61 (A) per can. Recycling service rates on this page expire on:									
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	November 8, 2017			/For	Official Use	() ()	Effec	tive Date:	January 1, 2018	3
				(1-01	Unicial USE	Ully)				
Docket No. To	G		Date:			Ву:				

Tariff No.	2	_	_	5th	Revised Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Waste Connections	Washington, Inc. G-253 Service Area	-	Clark County	
	Item	100 Residential Servio	ce Monthly Rates (cont	inued fro	m previous page)	
Note 5:		given for partially filled	sted even if fewer units a cans. No credit will be gi			
Note 6:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	outside the control of the	The company will asses he driver, the driver is rec h the truck. The charge f	uired to	move an automated	
Note 7:	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is		al bag, can, unit, toter, mi	ni-can, o	r micro-mini-can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup 3.65 (A) 3.62 (A) n/a 3.71 (A) 3.77 (A) 3.65 (A)			
Note 8:	\$4.86 (A) per can/uni area in which the cus	t. Service will be render tomer resides. Note: If	ckup per month, on an "c red on the normal schedu customer requires servic special pickups will apply	iled picki e to be p	up day for the	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 8, 2017				Effective Date:	January 1, 2018
Docket No.	TG		(For Official Use Only)	_ By:		

Tariff No. 2	_		5th	_ Revised Page	No. 28				
Company Name/Permit Number:	Waste Connections of	-							
Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections	Service A	rea:	Clark County					
		ltem 120 Drums							
	Type of Service		Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup 18.48 (A)						
	Regular Route Service Special Pickup	25.63							
		20.00	(, ,						
	<u>Item 130 Litt</u>	er Receptacles and Li	tter Toters						
	Customer-owned Rece	ptacle Rate Per I	Receptacle	, Per Pickup					
	Size or Type:	\$							
	Size or Type:	\$							
	Company-owned Rece	ptacle: Rate Per F	Receptacle	, Per Pickup					
	Size or Type:	\$,					
	Size or Type:	\$							
Special Trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route: The following rate		Additional cubic	1		Carry Charge				
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard		m Charge Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet				
Bulky Materials	16.34 (A)	16.34 (A)	16.34	(A)	3.15				
Loose material			10.04		0.45				
(customer load) Loose material	16.34 (A)	16.34 (A)	16.34	(A)	3.15				
(company load)	16.34 (A)	16.34 (A)	16.34	(A)	3.15				
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: November 8, 2017				Effective Da	ate: January 1, 2018				
	(Fe	or Official Use Only)							
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	2	_	_	5th	Revised	Page No.	32
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Waste Connections	Washington, Inc. Service		Clark Cou	intv	
. togioto ou							
	<u>lto</u>	em 207 Excess Weigh	t Rejection of L	oad, Charg	es to Trans	<u>sport</u>	
The compai reasonable	inspection:(1) Appears to be over(2) Would cause appl(3) Would cause the over	reject pickup of any con erloaded. licable vehicle load limita company to violate load l impact or otherwise dam	tions to be excee imitations or resu	ded; It in unsafe			/or
For the pur		following maximum weig	-	integrity.			
	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	ſ	Type/S	Size of	l N	Aaximum Weight
	ntainer, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container,			Allowance per
	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, o		Re	ceptacle (in pounds)
	15 yards	28,400		1 yard c			750
	20 yards	28,400	ľ	1.5 yard o			850
	25 yards	28,400	ľ	2 yard c			950
	30 yards	28,400	ľ	3 yard c			1100
	35 yards	28,400		4 yard c	ontainer		1300
	40 yards	28,400		5 yard c	ontainer		1500
				6 yard c	ontainer		1700
				8 yard c	ontainer		2100
	the materials, the follow	d the marked fill line, or t wing additional charges w				ompany	
	Type/Size of			Type/S			
	tainer, Drop Box,			Container,			
	Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, o			Charge
	15 yards	\$ 22.50 Per Haul		1 yard c			Per 50 lbs over Maximum
	20 yards	\$ 22.50 Per Haul		1.5 yard o			Per 50 lbs over Maximum
	25 yards	\$ 22.50 Per Haul	-	2 yard c			Per 50 lbs over Maximum
	30 yards	\$ 22.50 Per Haul	-	3 yard c			Per 50 lbs over Maximum
	35 yards	\$ 22.50 Per Haul	-	4 yard c			Per 50 lbs over Maximum
	40 yards	\$ 22.50 Per Haul	-	5 yard c			Per 50 lbs over Maximum
			ŀ	6 yard c 8 yard c			Per 50 lbs over Maximum Per 50 lbs over Maximum
Note 1:	assessed if container	r applicable charges, a ch s are filled past their visit re placed on or near the	ole full limit, conta	A) per yard	(assessed	on a pro rat	a basis) will be
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	November 8, 2017				Effect	ive Date:	January 1, 2018
		(Fe	or Official Use Or	nly)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву	:		_

Tariff No.	2	_	11th	Revised Page No.	34
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Waste Connections of Washin	gton, Inc. G-253		
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections	Service Area:	Clark County	
			. –		
		<u>Item 230 Di</u>	sposal Fees		
Charges in t	his item apply when othe	er items in the tariff specifically re	fer to this item.		
	Disposal site (na	me or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Dispos	al
Colu		ny, Vancouver Washington	Drop Box	\$82.78 (A)	per ton
		ny, Vancouver Washington	All other	\$93.22 (A)	per ton
		ny, Vancouver Washington	All other	\$10.00	per load
		ny, Vancouver Washington	Washer/Dryer	\$5.75	per unit
		ny, Vancouver Washington	Refrigerator/Freezer	\$20.00 (A)	per unit
		ny, Vancouver Washington	Water Heater	\$5.75	per unit
		ny, Vancouver Washington	Car Tire	\$2.35	per unit
		ny, Vancouver Washington	Car Tire with rim	\$4.69	per unit
		ny, Vancouver Washington	Truck Tire	\$9.38	per unit
		ny, Vancouver Washington	Truck Tire with rim	\$18.77	per unit
Colu	umbia Resource Compa	ny, Vancouver Washington	All tires greater	\$28.75	per unit
State wheth	er fees are per vard, per	ton, etc. Include charges assess	sed for special commoditie	es (tires,	
		I conditions at each specific disp			
sheets as ne	· · ·				
	,				
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	November 8, 2017	(For Official	Effectiv	ve Date: January 1, 20	18
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		
			,		

Tariff No.	2	_					5th		Revise	d Pa	ge No.				35	
Company I	Name/Permit Number:	Waste Connect	ions of Was	shina	ton. Inc.	G-253	3									
	Trade Name(s)	Waste Connec			Service		_		Clark Co	ounty						
		lten	<u>n 240 Cor</u> Non-comp Ra	acte	d Materia	l (Con		ned c	ontainer)	<u>iicle</u>						
Service Are	ea:															
_						1		Тур	e of Conta	iner	- 1	1				1
Permanen		1 Yard	1.5 Yard		2 Yard	_	3 Yard		4 Yard		5 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard	
,	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 12.03	\$ 13.60	(4)	\$ 14.64		\$ 15.69	()	\$16.73	(4)	\$ 17.78	()	\$ 18.82	()	\$ 21.96	(A)
First Pic) \$ 23.21	(A)	\$ 27.62				\$49.89	· · /	\$ 61.23	(A)		(A)	\$ 94.68	(A)
	Iditional Pickup) \$ 23.21	(A)	\$ 27.62		\$ 38.54		\$49.89		\$ 61.23		\$ 72.47	(A)	\$ 94.68	(A)
Special		\$18.20 (A) \$24.21	(A)	\$ 28.62	(A)	\$ 39.54	(A)	\$50.89	(A)	\$ 62.23	(A)	\$ 73.47	(A)	\$ 95.68	(A)
Temporar Initial De		\$31.40	\$ 31.40		\$ 31.40		\$ 31.40		\$31.40		\$ 31.40	1	\$ 31.40		\$ 31.40	
Pickup F		\$17.20 (A		(A)	\$ 27.62		-	(A)	-	(A)		(A)	-	(A)	-	(A)
	r Calendar Day	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.46	(A)	\$ 0.49		\$ 0.53	(A)	\$ 49.89	(A)	\$ 01.23	(A)	\$ 0.63	(A)	\$ 94.08	(A)
Rent Pe		\$ 12.03	\$ 13.60		\$ 14.64	-	\$ 15.69		\$16.73		\$ 17.78		\$ 18.82		\$ 21.96	
Note 2: Accessoria	 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) (a) When, upon customer request, a drop box with a lid is provided, the charge for the lid shall be \$32.60 monthly or \$1.09 per day. (b) When a collector is required to disconnect/reconnect a customer owned compactor from a drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customers site, the following charge will apply: \$8.70 per load. (c) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.46. 															
	Heather Garland : November 8, 2017				(For Offi	cial Us	se Only)			Effe	ctive Date):	January ?	1, 20	18	
Docket No	. TG	D	ate:				Ву:									

Tariff No.	2	_			5th	Revise	ed Page No	o	36
Compony N	ame/Permit Number:	Wests Con	nantiona of	Washing	ton, Inc. G-2	050			
	rade Name(s)	Waste Col		-	rice Area:	Clark C	County		
rtogiotoroa		114010 001		0011	100 / 1100.	olani e	Jounty		
	<u>It</u>	em 245 Co	ontainer Se	rvice Du	umped in Cor	mpany's Veh	icle		
					tomer-owned				
			Includes C	ommercia	al Can Servic	е			
		R	ates stated	l per conta	ainer, per picl	kup			
Service Area	a:								
					0.				
Dermonent	Comico		<u> </u>	 		or Type of C		and	Vord
Permanent			32 gal can						Yard
	eduled Pickup			(A) \$ (A) \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	
Special Pie Temporary			φ T1.50	(A) \$	Φ	Φ	φ	φ	
Pickup Ra				\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	ie			Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Flat monthly charge n Each occasional extra Minimum monthly char charges assessed (lids (a) When, upon \$32.60 monthly or \$1. (b) When a colle container prior to takin is returned to the cust (c) When a colle charge will apply per p	a lid is provie connect a custe connect a custe connecting t vill apply: \$8.	tem 75. ded, the cha omer owned he compacto 70 per load.	rge for the compactor or when the	lid shall b r from a di e drop box	rop box or or container			
Issued By: Issue Date:	Heather Garland November 8, 2017					Effective	e Date:	Janua	ary 1, 2018
	-,		(For	Official U	se Only)	0.1			· · ·
Docket No. ⁻	۲G		Date:			By:			

Tariff No.	2	_						5th	Revise	ed Pa	age No.		37
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Waste Con</u> Waste Col			Vasł	nington, Inc Service A		<u>253</u>	Clark	ς Οοι	unty		
		Item 250	Con	tainer Se	rvice	Dumpe	d in C	omnany's	Vehicl	۵			
						Company-c				<u> </u>			
						r container,			,				
o · ·													
Service Area	a:												
							Si	ze or Type	of Cor	taine	er		
Permanent	Service		2	Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard			Yard		Yard
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)		\$	14.75		\$ 15.80		\$ 16.85		\$	18.95		\$
First Picku			\$	58.79	(A)	\$ 80.61	(A)	\$104.77	(A)		141.25		\$
	itional Pickup		\$	58.79	(A)	\$ 80.61	(A)	\$104.77	(A)		141.25	· · /	\$
Special Pi Temporary			\$	59.79	(A)	\$ 81.61	(A)	\$105.77	(A)	\$	142.25	(A)	\$
Initial Deli			\$	31.40	-	\$ 31.40	l –	\$ 31.40	<u> </u>	\$	31.40	l –	\$
Pickup Ra			\$	58.79	(A)	\$ 80.61	(A)	\$104.77	(A)		141.25	(A)	\$
	Calendar Day		\$	0.50		\$ 0.54	. /	\$ 0.56		\$	0.63		\$
Rent Per	Month		\$	14.75		\$ 15.80		\$ 16.85		\$	18.95		\$
 unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) (a) When, upon customer request, a drop box with a lid is provided, the charge for the lid shall be \$32.60 monthly or \$1.09 per day. (b) When a collector is required to disconnect/reconnect a customer owned compactor from a drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnecting the compactor when the following charge will apply: \$8.70 per load. (c) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.46. 										op box or or container			
Issued By: Issue Date:	Heather Garland November 8, 2017			(For	^r Offi	cial Use OI	nly)		Effect	ive [Date:		January 1, 2018
				·			•						
Docket No.	TG		Da	te:				By:					

1								
Tariff No.	2	_			5th	Revised I	Page No.	38
Company N	ana (Darmait Numah aru	Masta Compations of			,			
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Waste Connections	washington,	Service A	-		Clark Cou	int v
Registered	Trade Marine(S)			Service Al	ea.		Clark COU	пцу
		Item 255 Container S	ervice Dum	ned in Corr	nan	v's Vehicle		
		Compacted Mate						
			ed per contain					
Service Are	a:							
				Size o	or Ty	pe of Conta	iner	
Permanent		32 gal can	gal. Toter	4 Yard		Yard	Yard	
	eduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$ 105.12				\$
Special P		\$	\$	\$ 105.12	(A)	\$	\$	\$
Temporary		1		•		•	•	
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$
Note1:		Service is defined as no						
		ent requires more freque						
		rged for service request			ers a	re serviced	on a	
	particular trip. No cre	edit will be given for parti	ally-filled con	tainers.				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	ls, unlocking, unlatching	, etc.)					
	(a) When, upon	customer request, a dro	p box with a li	d is provide	d, th	e charge fo	r the lid sha	all be
	\$32.60 monthly or \$1	.09 per day.						
	(b) When a colle	ector is required to disco	nnect/reconne	ect a custon	ner o	wned comp	actor from	a drop box or
	container prior to taki	ng it out to be dumped a	and then recor	nnecting the	con	npactor whe	n the drop	box or container
	is returned to the cus	tomers site, the following	g charge will a	apply: \$8.70	per	load.		
	(c) When a colle	ector is required to open,	unlock or clo	se a gate in	orde	er to pick up	solid wast	e, the following
	charge will apply per	pickup: \$1.46.						
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
lesue Date:	November 8, 2017					Effective D	ato.	January 1, 2018
		(Fo	or Official Use	Only)		LIGOUVE D		Junuary 1, 2010
		,						
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By	:		